08-19-1998



Docket No. RD-26,162

FORM PTO 1595 1.31-92 1.0078260	Patent and Trademark Office
MRD 8-10-98 PATENT	18 ONLY 09/131 486 0
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Norman A. Turnquist	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Osman S. Dinc	Name: General Electric Company
Ziqiang -NMN- Hu James L. Lawen, Jr.	Internal Address:
George E. Reluzco	L C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
Other	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
Execution Date: Jul 21, 1998 Jul 27, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes X No
Jul 27, 1998 Jul 21, 1998 Aug 7, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application of the second sec	polication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	thed? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee /97.00D 2.41
Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
Bldg. K-1, Salamone	∐ Enclosed
P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number:
	07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	408
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
a true copy of the original document.	n information is true and correct and any attached copy is
Douglas E. Erickson Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature
Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	took this padian
Do Not det Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ach this portion
Commissioner of P Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2	atents and Trademarks
M11 00000068 070868 09131486	

01 FC:581 8/93

40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT		RD-26,162
le consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable con	nsideration	, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Norman Arnold Turnquist	_	Cobleskill, New York
Osman Saim Dinc	of	Troy, New York
Ziqiang -NMN- Hu	of	Niskayuna, New York
James Louis Lawen, Jr.	of	Schenectady, New York
George Ernest Reluzco	of	Schenectady, New York
Ming -NMN- Zhou	of	Niskayuna, New York
ŭ	of	,
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpointerest in and to the improvements in:	oration, its	successors and assigns the entire right, title and
SEAL ASSEMBLY AND ROTARY MACHINE CONTAININ	NG SHCH	ISEAL ASSEMBLY
	100 mm - 100	
	and the second state of th	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United S	States pate	ent
	·	
executed concurrently herewith, or		
U.S. Serial No.: filed		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in ar	ny and all	countries, including all divisions, reissues,
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res	sulting fro	m the filing of said United States application, and
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue paten therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors o		
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu		
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in a	any legal p	roceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and		
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prope	er patent p	rotection for said improvements in all countries.
market in the second se		1/
July 21, 74,98	#3	Vaman Terula a como
Date	İ	Norman Arnold Turnquist
State of New York SS:		
County of Schenectady		
This day of		, 19 $\frac{28}{10}$, before me personally came the
Norman Arnold Tulmquist		As an an an an an all a long some and the death of a state of a state of
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged		to me personally known as the individual who
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	O ING UK	THOUSING CACCULES THE SAITHE OF THEITHER OWN
SUSAN M. ZAMPIER	and the second	,
Netary Public In the State of New York Registing in Secretaria County.	10	san m. ? amore
Seal Registration No. 012A5039047		(Notary Public)
My Commission Expires November 11,1998		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Page 1 of 3

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT	RD-26,162
7 2 7 98 () ₃	Osman Saim Dinc
State of New York Schenectady SS:	
This	, 19 <u>20</u> , before me personally came
the above-namedOsman Saim Dinc individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as the dged to me that he/she executed the
Notary Public in the State of New York Residing in Saratoga County Seal Registration No. 01ZA5089047 My Commission Expires November 11,1908	(Notary Public)
7/27/98	Boy of
Date	Ziqiang -NMN- Hu
the above-named	19, before me personally came to me personally known as the dged to me that he/she executed the
SUSAN M. ZAMPIER Notary Public In the State of New York Residing in Saratoga County Registration No. 01ZA5069047 Seal Registration Expires November 11.1998	(Notary Public)
) I 1998 Ja	James Louis Lawen, Jr.
State of New York Schoppertody.	
County of Schenectady	08
This	19 <u>/8</u> , before me personally came
the above-namedJames Louis Lawen, Jr. individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as the dged to me that he/she executed the
SUSAN M. ZAMPIER Notary Public In the State of New York Residing In Saratoga County Registration No. 01ZA5069047 Seal My Commission: Expires November 11,1998	(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

Docket Number

REEL: 9391 FRAME: 0826

(.)	RD-26,162
8 19 198	Long Email Religion
Date	George Ernest Reluzco
State of New York State of New York State	
County of Schenectady	
This 2+4 day of Chiquet	, 19_28, before me personally came
the above-named George Ernest Reluzco	_ to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein se	
DOSAIN IVI. ZAMHEN Notary Public in the State of New York	and the second s
Residing in Saratoga County Registration No. 01ZA5069047	(Notary Public) amper
Seal My Commission Expires November 11,1998	(Notary Public)
7/17/98	
Date	Ming -NMN- Zhou
This day of the above-named Ming -NMN- Zhou	, 19 , before me personally came
	to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
the above-named Ming -NMN- Zhou individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein sees the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein sees and the state of New York Residing in Saratoga County Registration No. 01ZA5069047 Seal My Commission Expires November 11,1998	to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the et forth.
the above-named	to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the et forth.
the above-named Ming -NMN- Zhou individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein services and of his/her own free will for the purposes therein services and M. ZAMPIER Notary Public in the State of New York Residing in Saratoga County Registration No. 01ZA5069047 Seal My Commission Expires November 11,1993 Date Date County of	to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the et forth. (Notary Public)
the above-named Ming -NMN- Zhou individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein se SAN M. ZAMPIER Notary Public in the State of New York Residing in Saratoga County Registration No. 01ZA5069047 Seal My Commission Expires November 11,1998	to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the et forth. (Notary Public)
the above-named Ming -NMN- Zhou individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein services and of his/her own free will for the purposes therein services and M. ZAMPIER Notary Public in the State of New York Residing in Saratoga County Registration No. 01ZA5069047 Seal My Commission Expires November 11,1993 Date Date County of	to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ext forth. (Notary Public) (Notary Public) 19, before me personally came to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the